Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifecore Biomedical, LLC	FORMERLY Lifecore Biomedical,	06/02/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Lifecore Biomedical, LLC	Inc.	00/02/2008	COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBT Dental LLC
Street Address:	c/o Warburg Pincus LLC
Internal Address:	466 Lexington Avenue, 11th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Registration Number: 3066829 CALFORMA Registration Number: 2926812 CALMATRIX Registration Number: 2078049 CAPSET Registration Number: 3341978 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3354243 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367064 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3341979 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3354244 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367065 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3172321 LIFECORE PRIMA Registration Number: 3140305 PRIMACONNEX	
Registration Number: 2078049 CAPSET Registration Number: 3341978 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3354243 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367064 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3341979 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3354244 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367065 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3172321 LIFECORE PRIMA	
Registration Number: 3341978 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3354243 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367064 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3341979 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3354244 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367065 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367065 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3172321 LIFECORE PRIMA	
Registration Number: 3354243 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367064 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3341979 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3354244 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367065 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3172321 LIFECORE PRIMA	
Registration Number: 3367064 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3341979 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3354244 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367065 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3172321 LIFECORE PRIMA	
Registration Number: 3341979 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3354244 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367065 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3172321 LIFECORE PRIMA	
Registration Number: 3354244 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3367065 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3172321 LIFECORE PRIMA	
Registration Number: 3367065 LIFECORE DENTAL Registration Number: 3172321 LIFECORE PRIMA	
Registration Number: 3172321 LIFECORE PRIMA	
Registration Number: 3140305 PRIMACONNEX	
Registration Number: 3140304 PRIMASOLO	
Registration Number: 2889745 QUICK-CAP	

900108216 **REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0175**

Registration Number:	2926748	RENOVA
Registration Number:	1869439	RESTORE
Registration Number:	2901128	STAGE-1
Registration Number:	2769109	SUPPORT PLUS
Registration Number:	1641991	SUSTAIN
Registration Number:	2258414	TEFGEN-FD
Serial Number:	77276466	ARCITEXTURE
Serial Number:	77310912	ILAB LIFECORE ADVISORY BOARD
Serial Number:	78964909	TILOBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 343-2178

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth C. Buckingham
Signature:	/Elizabeth C. Buckingham/
Date:	06/05/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lifecore Biomedical LLC US Assignment1#page1.tif source=Lifecore Biomedical LLC US Assignment1#page2.tif source=Lifecore Biomedical LLC US Assignment1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0176

LIFECORE BIOMEDICAL, LLC U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **LIFECORE BIOMEDICAL, LLC U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** is executed and shall be effective as of June 2, 2008, by LIFECORE BIOMEDICAL, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having offices at 3515 Lyman Boulevard, Chaska, Minnesota 55318 ("Assignor") and SBT DENTAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices c/o Warburg Pincus LLC, 466 Lexington Avenue, 11th Floor, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used or intended to use in commerce the marks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor identified on Exhibit A, and such assignment is part of the assignment of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain as required by Section 10 of the Lanham Act;

WHEREAS, Assignee, the successor of the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks) and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0177 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties herein have executed this agreement as of the date set forth in the first paragraph.

	By: Name: David Noel Title: Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF Minnesota): SS.	
COUNTY OF (arver)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notar	y Public, this $\frac{29^{-4}}{}$ day of ${}$ May, 2008.
Notary Public Smalt	
(SEAL) SALLY ANN BRI NOTARY PUBLIC-MINN My Commission Expires Jan. 3	GHT SESOTA

EXHIBIT A

PRIMASOLO QUICK-CAP **RENOVA**

RESTORE

SUPPORT PLUS

STAGE-1

SUSTAIN

TILOBE

TEFGEN-FD

	Registration (Application)
Trademark Name	No.
ARCITEXTURE & Design	App. No. 77/276466
CALFORMA	3066529
CALMATRIX	2926812
CAL-MATRIX	App. No. 78/096288
CAPSET	2078049
ILAB LIFECORE ADVISORY BOARD	App. No. 77/310912
LIFECORE DENTAL	3341978
LIFECORE DENTAL	3354243
LIFECORE DENTAL	3367064
LIFECORE DENTAL & Design	3341979
LIFECORE DENTAL & Design	3354244
LIFECORE DENTAL & Design	3367065
LIFECORE PRIMA	3172321
PRIMACONNEX	3140305
PRIMASOLO	3140304
QUICK-CAP	2889745

2926748

1869439

2901128

2769109

1641991

2258414

App. No. 76/964909

3

4833-7928-8578\2

RECORDED: 06/05/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0179